prior permission from the CSIR-SERC guide with due endorsement from the Head 

of concerned Department / Section / Team of CSIR‐SERC. The related intimation 

should be sent by student to concerned authority at their College/University. 

6. A consolidate stipend of Rs. 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) per 

month on pro-rata basis during the internship period will be provided by 

CSIR-SERC.   

7. Within the CSIR‐SERC premises and during working hours, the students should 

display CSIR‐ SERC identity badge and also carry the college identity card.